No. SY00058A

YERK: TER%294E9 A 7TH

- WYaKuragawa

U JBKPAR 7 kR

o

7.

KoL 7 A U-210010A F&
o & 250 mm
2 15 15 33 m
it H = 8.4 m’/min
T — 4 A w2 2K T = AH 8 R
B A 75 kW BB 2 i
B _E 440 V BB AR F fill
[BR 60 Hz B R 130 A
ImEIAR AH— T LA hEE
W = - NU310 TH8  7313DBBTH
O EE T — 2l FINEATA=I L —)L MW55 AT UVA X H—1KV
A2 RS { AEAE X A
i3 B X —E M 1R (SO VG32) 7.0 AV

F—ANBSI=F 27—~ /LT rX + 2Kk H R

ﬂHr?"SlfH”
=) 6C X 22 mm?
1C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 20m L EE ¢ 376 mm
FEMREME (L 25:50513 feEfm  HEAEYI6)
BU Ar—3 7 FC200
F— 7L —A:5S400
B 4 v
= 75/ M FC200
F—H 7 SUS420]2
Hrar I 3— FC200
PR ERAR LR 1 SUS304
TE-EBE=E e R£E: 680 mm REX: 1583 mm R AR E: 980 kg

K IEAZHEITIME A CTRERRIZE N

g = MH A 250AIR BRI T




FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

d v 78 E i R

P

B

SN - ZRE

TYPE DISCH.DIA
¥ K U_210010A [mEES 250 mm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
o - H L (nf/min) 212 (m) RIS (min™ ) WU THEN S (kW) | N7 %R (%)
I I ) 8.4 33 3600 (60Hz) 75
NOTE
B
80 - -
60 4 .
1 4 100
™
] 1 9 + | TOTAL HEAD
40 1 =0 e =
™ } PUMP EFFICIENCY }
~
. 4 70 = =
N :T\ N
| | 60 “ N N \
N \
41 1004 50 - <
4//
20 - 804 40 SHAFT POWER
/] N\
1 604 30 _ 4 [
’/
4 404 20 —
4 204 10
//
0- 01 o
(m) «w) | O 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
o P
F ) -~
% % E 9 é ,—J—/\ Ciig\l(iny (n/min)
o O u =
Ty |2, |27 ® | pate 18-Aug-10
= e Bl g Hff ,
= S @ | 2 Hayashi
ocB’ Iz [2F No. 00603




_&1Cabtyre 1418
Cable
Flange Dimension / Cowest Level
o/ IR . REXE 500
250A Companion Flange H“I
2h0A AREREIIVY _ _
Ny — .
I )
(3 e — =
_/ [ |
10 \
- & e | N I S o =
- - . © 425 /10 e
_ — |
L
) \ —E; Q\
AN )
V{:\\'v/' 2> =|ris e
O + - -
: \
(9»
@ I
Je
%
(90
637 1583
C: J20RAQOEE  07. 10. 24 &AM Date | Sien Scale [ritle / & & | Dwo. No. . HEE=
10 mEtore 11,07, 11 %M ———  #AB & % R = External \Dlaagsram a0 aa4c
L LET RE , JUZRREGLIEE 13.07.31 #M| & & [huo. 31,2005 Uemura 18 /&ﬁgﬁi (15 %) F
33 ‘ 2N Ch ed T 7=
= [F BN 17.09. 14 1% o Deckss @5 vee 7w m - m:_l‘xu?mpm_nmcl?.l.m
z T e 31, 2008|Mu rakam. U-210010A, U-215010A PEEHENIN A ZEUEFR




(19
117
12

109

& Z//_ Y eee

9

O OO OOOO

e

[Fig 00256 8] KZ—I_’




N
5 oh 4
Mark Part Name

MR

Material « Note

- i B

5 XTI ALY =T
Cabtyre Cable

2PNCTS

Rubber insulated flixible cables

0 |RETAT I —R FC200
Stuffing Case Cast Iron

2 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -

43 YSPZ 7313DBBTH
Bearing 7313DBBTH

47 [T S —E il
Lubricant Turbine Oil

48 /§7J<*ﬁ Hi#s B
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber

55 | ARL—7 SS400P
Strainer Hard Steel

58 |IRIRNDVT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron

59 FANAT— T FC200
Qil Casing Cast Iron

60 A= )—)v MW55
Mechanical Seal -

62 |[Y¥7RAU—7 SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel

63 |12~ SCS13
Impeller Stainless Steel

68 <A CACH02A
Mouth Ring Copper

69 | TZvar Il FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron

73 <AV CAC5H02A
Mouth Ring Copper

74 | F7var = FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
Casing Cast Iron

gg | FHRZ 7wk FC250
Lower Bracket Cast Iron

99 |VVATTT SUS403
Grease Plug Stainless Steel

101 ET—HT ¥ b SUS420]2

Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—4 -
102 Rotor -
103 (27 =7 -
Stator -
Loq |E—F7L—21 55400
Motor Frame Mild Steel
Outer vaer Mild Steel
Upper Bracket ] Cast Iron
117 X 7RR)—7 SS400
Shaft Sleeve _ Mild Steel
L1g | BT NU310C3
Upper Bearing NU310C3
195 |[TVAT S SUS403
Grease Plug _ Stainless Steel
197 [EMMT 7Y $S400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign . X Dwg No.
Approved | 2012/6/18 Hayashi Title C t *ﬁt;'& U30438C_KZ
Checked | 2012/6/18 Haruta onstruction Ulagram
Drawn | 2012/6/18 Tkeda Type U-210010A e AL P M
_ gL~ ZB1EPR
Fig.No. Fig00256B-KZ U-215010A SAKI'JRAGAWAPUMPMFGCQ.LTIL

—Apr-21




' 6T

o ez
G
6>

VAN

T\ V\ N [
80)81
78179
716\77

@@@@@@g 79

[Fig 00266|B|_'




U-210010A

\D;&{
[ Dischar 250 HAh 7
e TES - ge mm }W{ 75 kW P%j'n:l—lf [U210010A-4005-0000A | B IE/FERE
Mark o N Puut N% e - ot Code |U210010A-4006-0000A | vﬁtag}ﬁf&{W\
art Name , = & - —
1 _ = Material R . o
TT1.25-4 f’?siﬁﬁ% C1020PC iy Size - Spec. ﬁﬁ
2 |TT22-10 EERT Core I
Tip C1020PC
3 |TT14-10 EERT Copper I
= Tip g1020PC 1 14sqXR10
-1]731 EESN R
- 731205 o Labe A BT T |Japanese TEXTO0
-2[7312 HES~ yrthetic Resin X100 A
09 Earth Lab);AAEE (Eng) B RS A
5 |CE210H o TBA T TS L
Cabtyre Cal NCTS
6 761 36 /\°\‘J:\:‘/7‘;‘|/e|¢ Rubber insulated flexible cables 20 m $_1ﬂﬁf321 méE AR FEIE5mE 225
Packing Gland FC Priceper a meter/Salesper § m
7 NUM12A BTk Cast Iron 1 ~¢38
Hexagon Nut SUS-304 M1
8 |SUM1232B 22750+ SUss0r il
Stud Bolt
9 170142 KOS LS Staivless Steel 2 M12xL=50
Rubber Packing AL 3
10 122136 T Synthetic Rubber 1 |$35~38D=g/5L=114
Stuffing Case FC rty ey B 7207913 BIFY TS
11 78003 @BTF1—T Cast Iron 1 $38~$55.8 4-M12
Tube BAlE
12 78001 ##7a—T Syrtietic Resn I
s & AT
13 78004 e — Synthetic Resin 1 5.5s0~14sq 10
Tube kil
14 |AL120 R Syrthete Resin g [Prhmane of
Compound TS
15 () OB11 I Epoxy resin 120 oo FI BRIEAILFIZY R
O-rin, ST L o
6 |74083SET o177 SiibetoFur | |ssE =426 Not for sles
Cable Clam
17 [HUM825 RBATALE Cost o 1 St #5705
5177 Hollow Set Bolt §g§3|04 s 3 M8 x 25
T T inless Steel
- 051 Chain7/l/’77/7’ﬁﬁﬁﬁ §U33|04 1
S S tainless Steel
cus st Sus3o4
21 | BUM1235 ABAILE Samiess Stee 2 |
Hexagon Bolt SUS304
22 |SWUM12B  |Z7W770w e ooe Stoe. 4 e
Spring Washer SUs304 M12
23 IBUM1035 BN Stainless Steel 4
Hexagon Bolt SUS304
24 [SWUM10B (27077 T G el
Spring Was| 04
25 (*) 40068 ‘\/*}\/\"\y;\:hjr Stainless Steel 6 M10
Seat Packing BRIL 1
26 {22315 A—ZF LRI IN— Synthetic Rubber 1 80X 140 6-¢ 11
Terminal Box Cover e 1
27 |TT14-5 EERT Sast ron 1o Eeeer
Tip C1020PC
28 |PUMS8 FRIES Cooper [
Screw SUS304
29 |ISWUM5B 2SI Ty gbasigless e L
Spring Was 04
30 | TT22-B E%;'J—;er Stainless Steel 1 M5
Crimping Sleeve £1020PC 2
31 /78019 HEF 21— Sopper 6 |7
Insulating Sleeve N TT
32 [TT1.25-B  |[ERA-7 oTozoRs o | ORI
Crimpin PC
33 78027 T e Conper 3 Mo
Insulating Sleeve N T
34 |(%) OP340 o S&’E;hetic Resin 3 |TT1.25-B 650 Tm=78046
O-rin SR L
35 |IMTP-H 5:9517"1'—7}[/7’!]7_"77 Synthetic Rubber 1 $8.4 d=¢3395
Miniature Thermal Pro - X
36-1731206 FRAESNLA B 3 | ™
Caution Label A & AL i J
36-2/731210 FHFEBSNILAE E P L
Caution Label AE ne) Qe Engli
37 7381 7 B Synthetic Resin 1 nglish 100 60
Name Plate C2801P
38 |HRU2.6-4.8 T8 S(Jasss 1|1 SARRR
i ' Rivet 304
39 |BSM1035 BRI S-S 4 [
Hexagon Bolt 8250
40 |[SWM10B RIS T T o Sreel I
Spring Washer SWRH4A M
41 |TT125-B  |EEX- 010207 e
Crimpin PC
42 78027 e Conper o
Insulating Sleeve N T
o) B DAL 61 T2 R T ADB A A ES Synthetic Resin 1 1.25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
S WAL Ask b Féémuwu@i%? (iﬁ)gjﬁ )I:m‘c and parts specifications are subject to ck i
& Z&U, Contact us for any item marked "Ask’ i; :;‘si;“hoi‘&(‘;ggsf; 1/4 SR 1 B
- 15C002020 | poe Fig.Draw.No. F1800256B EHF 5 /Doc. No| U30438D-KKC
%47/ day of issue 95-Dec-2024




U-210010A

I O Hh BB O—F [U210010A-4005-0000A |/ ELREK 400V/50Hz]
D\schairge 2 50 mm OutPut 7 5 kW Proggt Code [U210010A-4006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 400V/60H§\
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
YOV 7313DBBTH 7313DBBTH C3
43 B731 3DBBTH Bearing 7313DBBTH 1
[WAVE % (=) N ¢ 596 U-47510D ,U-65014B
44 (*) 701 85 L Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FANTZY SUS403 M20xL=20
45 61 002 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVE 7 JVTR ¢32-20 t=2
46 (*) 40006 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
EE R—EVH 2—EHVGH 32 RHERA]
47 |T7000 Lubricant Turbine Oil 7L |Non-addtive Turbine Oi Not for sales
KRR - Bt
48 WD020 Inxfiltrative Water Detector - 1 =
RIKIR B3R —RER - L=150
49 TT004 I;:etector Leading Wire - 1
NPV T ER SS400 7313
50 AW1 3 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
Aay7F vk $25C 7313
51 |AN13 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
FAINT—IL (=) mPN d=¢60D=¢82 t=12
52 SC60821 2 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AR SUS304 M16 x 30
53 BUM1 630 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
AT Ty SUS304 M16
54 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
A—F SS ¢ 25 D=602 H=400
55 |1 4064 Strainer Hard Steel 1
oy (=) WN ¢5.7 d=¢$299.3
56 (*) OG300 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
oy [y N ¢353d=¢117.07
57 (*) 0825 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BRNTDOUY FC U-210010A,U-215010A
58 241 67 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1
FANGT—20T FC U-210010A,U-215010A
59 24044 Qil Casing Cast Iron 1
AhZHAILT—IL - ¢ 55
60 IMW55 Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
61 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 3
SN IRR)—T SUS403 d=¢ 48 D=¢ 60 H=79
62 131039 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ A12~_Z (50Hz) SCS13 —KEt/
63-1 10835 Impeller Stainless Steel 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) SCS13 —xE/
63-2 10875 Impeller Stainless Steel 1
NENRRILS SUS304 M12 x 35
65 HUM1 235 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
AV RTF b SUS403
66 64025 Impeller Nut Stainless Steel 1
ARFF— SUS4204J2 B12xH8xL72
67 K1 2872 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
IR CAC d=¢ 165 D=¢ 182 RHERT
68 145045 Mouth Ring Copper 1 13060— &£ Not for sales
HoavhN— FC D=¢ 280 t=28
69 1 3060 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 450454
oy (=) N ¢57d=¢219.3
70 (*) OG220 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
1 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M12
72 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
ORI CAC d=¢ 165 D=¢ 182 REERTAT
73 145045 Mouth Ring Copper 1 13060—1&£M Not for sales
B2 avhN— FC D=¢ 280 t=28
74113060 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 45045(tF
oy AT LA ¢57d=¢219.3
75 (*) OG220 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
76 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
AT Ty SUS304 M12
77 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
NARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
78 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
R Tyw SUS304 M10
79 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
80 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
R Tyw SUS304 M10
81 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
=0 FC U-210010AU-215010A(50Hz)
82 1 2369 Casing Cast Iron 1
NARILE SUS304 M20 x 75
83 BUM2075 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M20
84 SWUMZOB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
S5CERR O Hob L T E57< HITRBH5 A AT 2T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/4 LR Fig00256B EIH > /Doc. Nol U30438D-KKC
% B OMIC Ask& LA DD DOIERBR B A A< E0y, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 25-Dec—2024




U-210010A

e | 250 mm [ | 75 kW [ RECL IR e eon | eovee
= HRES = & & BE T E - B B BZ
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
85 |(k) OH360 (97 BRTL e | |64 d=6360
86 |(¥) OH560 (97 BHTL | [$4d=$560
7 HUM20180 L (L S O
8 | SWHUM20B |37 . g |0
89 123231 o e Gast Iron i PHEETE
% |GRNTA Crease Nt . 1|17
91 |(x) OA19 (C)’Hr‘i/n’gf ;éyﬁﬁf?c fusber | [$353d=42499
92161016 Srease Pig Staress Stee 1 Mesiee
93 |23250 GZ her Mid Stoo i BHE T
94 |(¥) OP340 i st | [684d-43395
95 123122 Flac . §s400 1 |#140t=6 7313 RS TG
9 123284 I;aZrllJn/g%iEEi (F)C;st Iron 1 issF;ﬁéﬁ«féu
97 |FI gjt)g!:p/} Fje::—;:ll/[\ 1 %}f@g&:ﬁ;ﬁg}mmm/x

g
o8 61035 S s 2 [
9 CSLWMIG oo T | 2| e s
100/61036 L e 2 [
1013026 T e
102150216 E‘;;’: - 1 75kW-2P E{t#fz:rfales
10351293 étz_;;g N 1 75kW-2P 400V fgféﬂ-(ﬁé“
10420242 Motor Bramel Mol 1 ia‘j;ﬁéﬁ(fiéu
105/26095 SR Ssa00 | 1 SHE
106 |BUM2070 Cvason Bt Starfess Stee g |20 70
107/SWUM20B [ e Stanless Steel g |"%
108|(%) 70185 t’;ﬁcﬁ;’g é%yﬁ%?{.\ Fusber | |$596 U-475100 U-650148
109121171 Soner Bvaoent Gast ron i AAEGEE
113]21144 i FC o von 1 |NU3T0 UZT006C ARG
14 ]F1 Faint Fa [ i
115 |SWUM8B Sorng Washer © Staless Steel 4 |
116 BSM825 [ ot sa8c 4 |8 X 2% STNEBEEFE
117131095 ;h:§;ﬁ2;7 ?ﬁﬁos(ieel | |6=¢61D=¢75L=70
118 BNU310 CHAT T NU31003 | [BNUsTO C3
119123120 Fiaa . ssa00 1 |NU3TO ¢170 =6 RS TCERL
123 GRN1A S i [
124|(x) OA19 8'};1;7 s%ﬁ%iﬁc Fusber | |#353d=42499
12561016 Lo Gt e
126|(x) OH380 |97 BRTL | [64d=4380
127|85031 (ﬁffﬁﬂzz:ﬂ; 88400 1 |U-475108°6-$ 25 P.CDA435
126BUM2250 [ L e o [
13072079 x;rzlilx/\“‘y:\’—wﬂéﬁ gttﬁmess Steel 1 t=45x755%42
131-1173303 ZRIL_T (p) C2801P | |[PURwRE
-2/73666 Bl [ v
73629 LI e | e
s S e s e, | 34| PR pigoogsen [T B/hec oy US0ISED KKC

Page. Fig.Draw.No. %&47/day of issue 925-Dec—2024




U-210010A

\ O£ H A B O—F [U210010A-4005-0000A [EEF/ELRE 400V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 2 50 mm OutPut 75 kW Proggt Code [U210010A-4006-0000A | Voltage/Hz | 400V/60Hz|
s HRES ) M B HE TR % [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
. B —I Thav 60Hz $42
182-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
BREAK—IL Thav 40x20
133 73438 Inspezltion Seal Tetron 1
134X100067 ?'JZjJ”/ - 1 N7V GTIVRT YT A
IAVESODNI/E VN - (%) IO RV =6D(60HZ ADERIZAYET) | Bl FEY
901/U210010APO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 () should be included. Optional Parts
TSR HE SS400 JISTOK250AF L=230mm BlFEY
902190125 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 Optional Parts
903 |AL mMZAMIN IRF iR 1 ¢cc FHI(AL)FEEAI(HY951)/100:9~10 | BIFEY
Compound Epoxy resin 1Kg Optional Parts
TIIAANEEEHD - FHI(AL)FEEAI(HY951)/100:9~10 | Bl 55Y
904 HY951 - - 1 100g Optional Parts
S B OFEH TS T 4570 TS84 410 %7, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 4/4 S Fie002568 FAE A5/ Doc. No| U30438D-KKC
% HUIliOMIC AskEGLHAT DD DIEBLRIB A< 72E0, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5847 /day of issue 25-Dec-2024






